


LAST MILE ENTERPRISES LIMITED									
(Formerly known as Trans Financial Resources Limited)									
4 <sup>th</sup> , Floor Vaghela Avenue, Nr. Havmore Restaurant, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380009, Gujarat. E-MAIL: tfr14444@gmail.com • CIN:L70100GJ1994PLC022954									
EXTRACT FROM THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30.09.2025									
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended Ended on		Year Ended on 31-03-2025	Rs. In Lacs	Quarter ended Ended on		Year Ended on 31-03-2025	
		30-09-2025	30-09-2024	30-09-2025		30-09-2025	30-09-2024	30-09-2025	
1	Total income from operations	540.98	1069.91	981.65	4476.35	78773.87	3525.63	203003.56	40377.51
2	Net Profit / ( Loss ) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	212.80	818.80	393.65	1399.10	407.55	1079.35	1239.26	2305.07
3	Net Profit / ( Loss ) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	212.80	818.80	393.65	1399.10	407.55	1079.35	1239.26	2305.07
4	Net Profit / ( Loss ) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	158.22	768.80	294.57	1058.75	307.07	955.35	990.18	1795.43
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	158.22	768.80	294.57	1058.75	307.07	955.35	990.18	1795.43
6	Equity Share Capital	3533.31	2737.17	3533.31	3506.92	3533.31	2737.17	3533.31	3506.92
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year	-	-	-	33717.36	-	-	-	34376.33
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10 / - each ) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
	Basic :	0.04	2.81	0.08	0.30	0.07	3.49	0.20	0.44
	Diluted :	0.04	2.81	0.08	0.30	0.07	3.49	0.20	0.44
<b>Notes:</b>									
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full Format of the financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company website (www.transfinancialrtd.com)									
2. The result of the Quarter ended on 30th September, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Director at its meeting held on 31.10.2024.									
<b>FOR, LAST MILE ENTERPRISES LIMITED</b> (Formerly Known As Trans Financial Resources Limited) SD/- Name of Signatory: HEMRAJSINH VAGHELA Designation: DIRECTOR & CHAIRPERSON DIN: 00287055									
Place: Ahmedabad Date:14.11.2025									

FAZE THREE LIMITED									
CIN No. L99999DN1985PLC000197									
Website: www.fazethree.com   E-mail : cs@fazethree.com   Tel.: 022-43514444/400									
Regd.Off.: Survey No. 380/1, Khanvel Silvassa Road, Village Dapada, Silvassa – 396 230, UT of D&NH									
EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF-YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025									
The Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) of the Company for the second quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2025, were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on November 13, 2025. The Statement of Financial Results can be accessed by scanning the provided QR Code, additionally the same are available on the Company's website (URL:https://www.fazethree.com/investors/financial-results), on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and NSE Limited (www.nseindia.com)									
									
By Order of the Board For Faze Three Limited Sd/- Ajay Anand Managing Director DIN:00373248									
Place: Mumbai Date: November 13, 2025									

BLOOM DEKOR LIMITED									
CIN: L20210GJ1992PLC017341									
Regd. Office: Survey No. 275, At & Post: Dhanap, N. H. No. 8, Opp. Ambemata Temple, Gandhinagar – 382355, Gujarat, India.									
Corporate Office: 2/F, Sumel, S. G. Highway Road, Thaltej, Ahmedabad-380 059, Gujarat.									
Tel. Phone: +91 – 79 – 2684 1916 / 17; Fax: + 91 – 79 – 2684 1914; E-mail: redressal@bloomdekor.com; Website: www.bloomdekor.com									
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2025									
(₹ in Lakh except EPS)									
Particulars	Quarter ended on 30/09/2025		Year ended on 31/03/2025		Quarter ended on 30/09/2024		Year ended on 30/09/2024		
	Unaudited		Audited		Unaudited		Audited		
Total Income From Operations		112.93		456.14		133.64		133.64	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)		(24.33)		(138.44)		(21.17)		(21.17)	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)		(24.33)		(138.44)		(21.17)		(21.17)	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)		(18.16)		(103.45)		(17.61)		(17.61)	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]		(18.16)		(103.36)		(17.61)		(17.61)	
Equity Share Capital		685.00		685.00		685.00		685.00	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as per the audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)		-		(1,342.56)		-		-	
Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations)-									
Basic: (not annualized for the quarter ended)		(0.27)		(1.51)		(0.26)		(0.26)	
Diluted: (not annualized for the quarter ended)		(0.27)		(1.51)		(0.26)		(0.26)	
<b>Notes:</b> The above financial is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the Website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and Company's website at www.bloomdekor.com.									
Sd/- Dr. Sunil Gupta Suspended Managing Director DIN: 00012572 Place: Ahmedabad									
For, Bloom Dekor Limited Sd/- CA Vineeta Maheshwari RP for Bloom Dekor Limited- in CIRP IBBI/PA-001/IP-P00185/2017-2018/10364 Place: Surat									
Date: 14/11/2025									

NMDC Limited				
(A Govt. of India Enterprise)				
'Khanji Bhavan', 10-3-311/A, Castle Hills, Masab Tank, Hyderabad-500028. CIN : L13100TG1958GOI001674				
E-MAIL : kvprakash@nmdc.co.in ; jvenkatesan@nmdc.co.in				
OPEN TENDER NOTICE(E-Procurement Mode Only)				
Tender No : NMDC/HO/MM/PURCH/PP/2025/22MSTC Ref no: NMDC/Head Office/Material Management/1/25-26/ET/476 Dtd. 13.11.2025				
E-tenders are invited for following items from reputed manufacturers directly or through their dealers / accredited agents through MSTC portal website https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprochome/nmdc/buyer_login.jsp.				
Description	Qty (No)	Pre Bid Meeting	Display & sale of tender Documents Period	Last date & time for submission of offer
Supply and E & C of 01 no.,Hydraulic Backhoe Excavator of 3.5 to 4.00 CuM Capacity,derated to 3.2 to 3.6 CuM bucket capacity for Panna project under COST CAP agreement for 6 years / 12000 hours (whichever is earlier).	01	24/11/2025 at 03.30 PM	08/12/2025 to 29/12/2025	29/12/2025 by 02.30 PM (IST)
Prospective bidders may visit our websites: www.nmdc.co.in; CPP Portal https://eprocure.gov.in; https://mstcecommerce.com and may download the tender documents. Any corrigendum to the above tender notice will be uploaded on our website and MSTC e-portal only.				
General Manager (Materials)				

FAZE THREE LIMITED									
(CIN: L99999DN1985PLC000197)									
Regd.Off.: Survey No. 380/1, Khanvel Silvassa Road, Village Dapada, Silvassa – 396 230, UT of D&NH Tel.: 022-43514444/400									
E-mail:cs@fazethree.com   Website:www.fazethree.com									
NOTICE TO THE SHAREHOLDERS OF THE COMPANY									
SPECIAL WINDOW FOR RE-LODGEEMENT OF TRANSFER REQUESTS OF PHYSICAL SHARES									
Pursuant to SEBI Circular dated July 02, 2025, please note that the Company has launched a one-time special window for physical Shareholders for re-lodgement of share transfer deeds which were lodged prior to April 01, 2019 but were returned/ rejected due to deficiencies in documentation. The shares re-lodged for transfer will be processed only in dematerialised form during this window. The Special Window will remain open till January 06, 2026, Eligible Shareholders may submit their transfer requests along with the requisite documents to the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company-									
Name: MUFG Intime India Private Limited									
Unit: Faze Three Limited									
Address: C-101, 247 Park, LBS Marg, Vikhroli West, Mumbai-400083									
E-Mail Id: investor.helpdesk@in.mpm.s.mufg.com									
Website: www.in.mpm.s.mufg.com									
By order of the Board For Faze Three Limited Sd/- Ajay Anand Managing Director DIN : 00373248									
Place: Mumbai Date: November 13, 2025									

JAMNAGAR UTILITIES & POWER PRIVATE LIMITED						
Registered Office: CPP Control Room, Village Padana, Taluka Lalpur, District Jamnagar - 361 280, Gujarat						
Phone: 022-35557100 • Email: debenture_investors@jupl.co.in						
Website: www.jupl.co.in • CIN: L40100GJ1991PTC051130						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025						
(Rs. In crore, except per share data and ratios)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		30 Sep '25	30 Sep '24			
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited		
1	Total Income from Operations	1,147.17	1,149.64	4,657.48		
2	Net Profit before Exceptional Item and Tax	611.40	202.47	1,360.84		
3	Net Profit before Tax (after Exceptional Item)	1,149.69	202.47	1,360.84		
4	Net Profit after Tax	900.59	186.55	717.48		
5	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (OCI) (after tax)]	253.01	252.25	336.53		
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2,720.69	2,720.69	2,720.69		
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	23,866.40		
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-		
9	Net worth	28,789.54	25,554.94	26,861.06		
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	16,412.77	16,503.80	16,435.21		
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.57	0.63	0.62		
13	Earnings Per Share (EPS) for the period / year - Class 'B' Equity Shares of face value of Re. 1 each - Basic and Diluted (In Rupees) - After Exceptional Item	0.33	0.07	0.26		
	- Basic and Diluted (In Rupees) - Before Exceptional Item	0.13	0.07	0.26		
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-		
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	935.00	935.00	935.00		
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.45	2.04	0.81		
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.62	1.53	1.90		
<b>Notes:</b>						
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September 2025 are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and can be accessed on the Company's website (www.jupl.co.in).						
2. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and can be accessed on the Company's website (www.jupl.co.in).						
3. The Audit Committee has reviewed, and the Board of Directors has approved the above results and its release at their respective meetings held on 14th November 2025. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review on the aforesaid results.						
For Jamnagar Utilities & Power Private Limited Sd/- Satish Parikh Chairman DIN : 00094560						
Date : 14th November 2025 Place : Mumbai						





WESTERN CARRIERS (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN - L63090WB2011PLC161111

Reg Office: 2/6 Sarat Bose Road, 2nd Floor, Kolkata 700 020 West Bengal, India  
Tel. No.: 033 2485 8519; Email : investors@wetcong.com; Website: www.western-carriers.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

Sl. No.	Particulars	₹ in Million except EPS					
		Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		30-Sep-25	30-Jun-25	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24	31-Mar-25
1	Total Revenue from operations	4,396.15	4,158.18	4,314.33	8,554.33	8,541.42	17,257.20
2	Net Profit before tax	121.60	146.91	255.30	268.51	510.55	878.35
3	Net Profit after tax	89.46	107.85	189.56	197.31	378.56	651.30
4	Total Comprehensive Income	92.87	99.54	190.04	192.41	379.01	649.17
5	Paid up equity share capital [Face value per share: ₹ 5 ]	509.78	509.78	509.78	509.78	509.78	509.78
6	Other equity (as shown in the audited Balance Sheet)						7,771.01
7	Earnings per share (not annualised for the Quarter and half year ended):						
	Basic (in ₹)	0.88	1.06	2.33	1.94	4.73	7.16
	Diluted (in ₹)	0.88	1.06	2.33	1.94	4.73	7.16

The key information of the Standalone Financial results of the Company are given below:

Sl. No.	Particulars	₹ in Million except EPS					
		30-Sep-25	30-Jun-25	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24	31-Mar-25
1	Total Revenue from operations	4,396.15	4,158.18	4,314.33	8,554.33	8,541.42	17,257.20
2	Net Profit before tax	121.59	146.90	255.29	268.49	510.53	878.33
3	Net Profit after tax	89.45	107.84	189.55	197.29	378.54	651.28
4	Total Comprehensive Income	92.86	99.53	190.03	192.39	378.99	649.15

Notes :

- The above Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 14, 2025.
- The Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34"), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended and half year September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.western-carriers.com



Scan this QR code to download full format of Financial Results

For and behalf of the Board of Directors  
Western Carriers (India) Limited  
Sd/-  
Rajendra Sethia  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN: 00267974

Place : Kolkata  
Date : November 14, 2025



SBFC Finance Limited

CIN No: L67190MH2008PLC178270

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Section 110 read with Section 108 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013, ('the Act'), read with Rules 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('SEBI Listing Regulations') and the Secretarial Standard - 2 on General Meetings issued by The Institute of Company Secretaries of India, each as amended and read with the General Circular Nos.14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, and subsequent circulars issued in this regard, the latest being 03/2025 dated September 22, 2025 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ('MCA'), (collectively the 'MCA Circulars') (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force), to transact the special business as set out hereunder is proposed for approval of the Members of **SBFC Finance Limited** by passing Special Resolution, by way of postal ballot only by voting through electronic means (remote e-voting):

Description of Resolution	Type of Resolution
Approval of the SBFC Stock Option Policy 2025 - I	Special Resolution

The Notice of Postal Ballot dated 1<sup>st</sup> November, 2025 ('Notice') is available on the website of the Company at [www.safc.com/investors](http://www.safc.com/investors) and on the websites of the Stock Exchanges viz. BSE Limited ('BSE') and The National Stock Exchange of India Limited ('NSE') at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) respectively. A copy of the same is also available on the website of KFin Technologies Limited at <https://evoting.kfintech.com>.

Pursuant to the MCA Circulars, the Company has only sent the electronic copies of Notice along with the explanatory statement on **Friday, 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2025** to all the Members of the Company as on **Friday, 7<sup>th</sup> November, 2025** ('Cut-Off date') who have registered their email addresses with the Depository Participant or Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company i.e. KFin Technologies Limited. Accordingly, physical copy of the Notice along with Postal Ballot Form and pre-paid business reply envelope has not been sent to the Members for this Postal Ballot. The Company has engaged the services of KFin Technologies Limited ('Kfintech') to provide remote e-voting facility to its Members and the communication of assent or dissent of the Members would only take place through the remote e-voting system. The remote e-voting period commences on **Saturday, 15<sup>th</sup> November, 2025 at 9:00 a.m. (IST)** and shall end on **Sunday, 14<sup>th</sup> December, 2025 at 5:00 p.m. (IST)**. Members are requested to carefully read the instructions in the Postal Ballot notice and record their assent (FOR) or dissent (AGAINST) only through remote e-voting latest by **5:00 p.m. (IST) on Sunday, 14<sup>th</sup> December, 2025**, failing which it will strictly be considered that no vote has been received from the member.

The remote e-voting module shall be disabled by Kfintech thereafter and Members will not be allowed to vote electronically beyond the said date and time. Voting rights of the Members shall be in proportion to the shares held by them in the paid-up equity share capital of the Company as on Cut-off date. Once vote on a resolution is cast, the Member will not be able to change it subsequently. Only those Members whose names are recorded in the Register of Members of the Company or in the List of Beneficial Owners as on the Cut-off date will be entitled to cast their votes by remote e-voting. Eligible Members who have not registered their email addresses with the Company may send an email at the email id: [evoting@kfintech.com](mailto:evoting@kfintech.com) along with DP Id, Client Id, (DP Id + Client Id), name, self-attested scan copy of PAN card and Aadhar and client master or copy of Consolidated Account Statement in case of electronic folio and copy of share certificate in case of physical for sending the Postal Ballot and the e-voting instructions, basis which, RTA will email a copy of the Notice along with the remote e-voting User Id and Password. Please refer the notes appended to the Postal Ballot notice for more details in this regard.

In case of any queries, you may contact Mr. Mohammed Shanoo or Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi of Kfintech at their designated email address: [einward.ris@kfintech.com](mailto:einward.ris@kfintech.com) (contact no-1800-309-4001). The Board of Directors of the Company has appointed Ms. Jigyasa N. Ved (Membership No. FCS 6488) or failing her, Mr. Mitesh Dhabliwala (Membership No. FCS 8331) of M/s Parikh & Associates, Practicing Company Secretaries, as the Scrutiniser to scrutinise the remote e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner. After completion of scrutiny of the votes cast, the Scrutiniser will submit her/his report to the Chairperson of the Company or any other person authorised by the Chairperson within 2 working days of the closing of e-voting period. The Resolution shall be deemed to have been passed on **Sunday, 14<sup>th</sup> December, 2025**, being the last date specified by the Company for Remote E-voting process, subject to receipt of the requisite number of votes in favour of the Resolution. The results of the Postal Ballot conducted through remote e-voting along with the Scrutiniser's Report will be made available on the website of the Company at [www.safc.com/investors](http://www.safc.com/investors), the website of Kfintech at <https://evoting.kfintech.com> and shall also be communicated to BSE and NSE on their respective websites i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com), where the shares of the Company are listed within the stipulated timelines. The results will also be placed at the Registered Office of the Company.

In case of any query/grievance with respect to Remote E-voting, please visit the 'Help/ FAQs' section available on Kfintech's website: <https://evoting.kfintech.com> or send an e-mail to [evoting@kfintech.com](mailto:evoting@kfintech.com) or call Kfintech on toll free number 1800-309-4001.

Those members who have not yet registered their email addresses are requested to register the same with their Depository Participants in case the shares are held by them in electronic form and with the Company or to Company's Registrar & Transfer Agent, KFin Technologies Limited, Selenium Building, Tower B, Plot No. 31 & 32, Gachibowli Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally Mandal, Hyderabad - 500 032, in case the shares are held by them in physical form, to enable servicing of notices, documents, annual reports and other communications electronically in future.

Members are requested to carefully read the notes set out in the Postal Ballot Notice and in particular, the manner of casting vote through Remote E-Voting.

By Order of the Board of Directors

Date : November 14, 2025  
Place : Mumbai  
Sd/-  
Namrata Sajani  
Company Secretary & Chief Compliance Officer  
ICSI Membership No.: F10030

Registered Office: Unit No. 103, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, C&B Square, Sangam Complex, Andheri Kurla Road, Village Chakala, Andheri (East) Mumbai - 400 059  
T.: +91-22-67875300 F: +91-22-67875334  
W: [www.safc.com](http://www.safc.com) E: [complianceofficer@safc.com](mailto:complianceofficer@safc.com)

FAZE THREE LIMITED



CIN No. L99999DN1985PLC000197

Website: [www.fazethree.com](http://www.fazethree.com) | E-mail : [cs@fazethree.com](mailto:cs@fazethree.com) | Tel.: 022-43514444/400

Regd.Off.: Survey No. 380/1, Khanvel Silvassa Road, Village Dapada, Silvassa – 396 230, UT of D&NH

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF-YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

The Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) of the Company for the second quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2025, were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on November 13, 2025. The Statement of Financial Results can be accessed by scanning the provided QR Code, additionally the same are available on the Company's website (URL:<https://www.fazethree.com/investors/financial-results>), on the website of BSE Limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and NSE Limited ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com))



By Order of the Board  
For Faze Three Limited  
Sd/-  
Ajay Anand  
Managing Director  
DIN:00373248

Place: Mumbai  
Date: November 13, 2025

LAST MILE ENTERPRISES LIMITED

(Formerly known as Trans Financial Resources Limited)

4<sup>th</sup>, Floor Vaghela Avenue, Nr. Havmore Restaurant, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380009, Gujarat. E-MAIL: [tlr44444@gmail.com](mailto:tlr44444@gmail.com) • CIN:L70100GJ1994PLC022954

EXTRACT FROM THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30.09.2025

Rs. In Lacs

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended		Ended on	Year Ended on 31-03-2025	Quarter ended		Ended on	Year Ended on 31-03-2025
		30-09-2025	30-09-2024	30-09-2025		30-09-2025	30-09-2024	30-09-2025	
1	Total income from operations	540.98	1069.91	981.65	4476.35	78773.87	3525.63	203003.56	40377.51
2	Net Profit / ( Loss ) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	212.80	818.80	393.65	1399.10	407.55	1079.35	1239.26	2305.07
3	Net Profit / ( Loss ) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	212.80	818.80	393.65	1399.10	407.55	1079.35	1239.26	2305.07
4	Net Profit / ( Loss ) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	158.22	768.80	294.57	1058.75	307.07	955.35	990.18	1795.43
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	158.22	768.80	294.57	1058.75	307.07	955.35	990.18	1795.43
6	Equity Share Capital	3533.31	2737.17	3533.31	3506.92	3533.31	2737.17	3533.31	3506.92
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year	-	-	-	33717.36	-	-	-	34376.33
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10 / - each ) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
	Basic :	0.04	2.81	0.08	0.30	0.07	3.49	0.20	0.44
	Diluted :	0.04	2.81	0.08	0.30	0.07	3.49	0.20	0.44

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full Format of the financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company website ([www.transfinancialtd.com](http://www.transfinancialtd.com))
- The result of the Quarter ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Director at its meeting held on 31.10.2024.

FOR, LAST MILE ENTERPRISES LIMITED  
(Formerly Known As Trans Financial Resources Limited)  
SD/-  
Name of Signatory: HEMRAJSINH VAGHELA  
Designation: DIRECTOR & CHAIRPERSON  
DIN: 00287055

Place: Ahmedabad  
Date:14.11.2025

APOLLO INVESTMENTS LIMITED

CIN: L46691WB1983PLC035758; Regd. Office: 33, Brabourne Road, 8th Floor, Kolkata, WB - 700 001

Mail: [apolloinvestmentsltd@gmail.com](mailto:apolloinvestmentsltd@gmail.com), Website: [www.apolloinvestmentsltd.in](http://www.apolloinvestmentsltd.in)

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

₹ In Lakhs except EPS

SL. NO.	PARTICULARS	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Year Ended 31-Mar-25	Year Ended 31-03-25 (Audited)	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Year Ended 31-03-25 (Audited)	Year Ended 31-03-25 (Audited)
		30-09-25 (Unaudited)	30-09-24 (Unaudited)	30-09-25 (Unaudited)	30-09-24 (Unaudited)		30-09-25 (Unaudited)	30-09-24 (Unaudited)	30-09-25 (Unaudited)	30-09-24 (Unaudited)	
1.	Total income from operations (net)	327.13	139.37	10.21	466.50	17.07	137.66	327.13	139.37	10.21	466.50
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the quarter/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	319.03	136.41	7.60	455.44	0.71	109.16	319.03	136.41	7.60	455.44
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the quarter/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	319.03	136.41	7.60	455.44	0.71	109.16	319.03	136.41	7.60	455.44
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	319.03	136.41	7.60	455.44	0.71	92.60	319.03	136.41	7.60	455.44
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	223.48	(75.69)	105.74	147.79	147.67	11.35	223.56	(74.41)	111.60	149.14
6.	Equity Share Capital	24.00	24.00	24.00	24.00	24.00	24.00	24.00	24.00	24.00	24.00
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	2,416.10	2,192.62	2,404.62	2,416.10	2,404.62	2,268.31	2,731.89	2,508.34	2,731.75	2,731.89
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -										
	Basic:	132.93	56.84	3.17	189.77	0.29	38.58	132.96	57.37	5.61	190.33
	Diluted:	132.93	56.84	3.17	189.77	0.29	38.58	132.96	57.37	5.61	190.33

- Notes: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity i.e. [www.apolloinvestmentsltd.in](http://www.apolloinvestmentsltd.in)
- b) The above Financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on November 14, 2025.
- c) The Limited review as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 has been completed by the auditors of the Company.



For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Pradeep Kumar Singhania  
Director

Place: Kolkata  
Date: November 14, 2025  
DIN: 00377607



BROOKS LABORATORIES LIMITED

CIN No.: L24232HP2002PLC000267, Regd Office: Village Kishanpura, Nalagarh Road, Baddi, Dist. Solan H.P.-174101, E-mail : [investors@brookslabs.net](mailto:investors@brookslabs.net) | Website: [www.brookslabs.net](http://www.brookslabs.net)

EXTRACTS OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER, 2025

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year ended	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year ended
		30-Sep-25	30-Jun-25	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24	31-Mar-25	30-Sep-25	30-Jun-25	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24	31-Mar-25
		Unaudited	Unaudited		Unaudited		Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	2,384.09	2,572.89	2,099.05	4,956.98	3,899.27	8,343.99	2,384.09	2,572.89	2,099.05	4,956.98	3,899.27	8,343.99
2	"Net Profit / (Loss) for the period for ordinary activities (Before Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)"	223.73	265.06	95.57	488.79	74.34	322.76	223.73	265.06	95.57	488.79	74.34	319.22
3	"Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)"	223.73	265.06	95.57	488.79	74.34	322.76	797.69	958.48	(396.34)	1,756.17	(637.68)	(979.16)
4	"Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)"	223.73	265.06	95.57	488.79	74.34	305.22	797.69	958.48	(396.34)	1,756.17	(637.68)	(996.70)
5	"Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(comprising profit or (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income(after tax)]"	223.73	265.06	95.57	488.79	74.34	303.39	797.69	958.48	(396.34)	1,756.17	(637.68)	(998.53)
6	"Equity Share Capital(Face Value RS. 10/- per share)"	2,945.72	2,945.72	2,624.67	2,945.72	2,624.67	2,945.72	2,945.72	2,945.72	2,624.67	2,945.72	2,624.67	2,945.72
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-	-	-	8,561.25	-	-	-	-	-	6,864.71
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)												
(a)	Basic	0.76	0.90	0.36	1.66	0.28	1.14	2.71	3.25	(1.51)	5.96	(2.43)	(3.72)
(b)	Diluted	0.76	0.90	0.36	1.66	0.28	1.14	2.71	3.25	(1.51)	5.96	(2.43)	(3.72)